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Tuesday   8:15 pm Lanes 19 - 46Bolerama Coyoacan
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Pins + Points Pins +
Place # Team Name Won HDCP Place # Team Name Won HDCP
GRUPO 1

1 9 BOLERAMA COYOACA 20 12658
2 5 STRIKERS 20 12245
3 13 MARQUEZ DE TULTI 18 12099
4 4 PERROS DEL  MAL 16 12095
5 1 PERRAS DEL MAL 12½ 11907
6 7 COYOTE COJO 12 11551
7 12 SPACE SOLUTIONS 11½ 11835
8 14 RB BOWLING 11 11850
9 2 HIJOS DEL CUERVO 11 11774

10 11 MOTIV 10 12181
11 3 RAHAS 8 11973
12 6 GREEN BOWL 8 11922
13 8 AGUILAS POWER 6 11698
14 10 STAR GIRLS 4 11664

GRUPO 2

1 17 #ESDEMAMADOR 19 12473
2 21 RAIDERS 19 12208
3 18 BOLOBROTHERS 15 12124
4 23 EL MUNDO MCQUEENEZ 15 11992
5 27 SUPER TEAM 14 11860
6 26 CANALEROS 12½ 12379
7 16 SUSPIRITOS 12 11898
8 20 DON GATO Y SU PA 12 11884
9 25 BUFALOS MOJADOS 11 12145

10 19 KALIMOCHOS 10 11962
11 15 ESPARTANOS 7½ 11923
12 24 BUHOLICHEROS 7 11845
13 28 HIJOS DE LA GUAYABA 5 11521
14 22 LOS MENDEZ 2 9697

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - GRUPO 1

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
822 BOLERAMA COYOACA 2182 BOLERAMA COYOACA 857 BOLERAMA COYOACA 2287 BOLERAMA COYO

Team Division #2 - GRUPO 2
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

747 #ESDEMAMADOR 2017 #ESDEMAMADOR 813 #ESDEMAMADOR 2215 #ESDEMAMADOR
DIV 1

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 MOISES SANCIPRIAN 780 HECTOR PIÑA 305 HECTOR BADILLA 780 HECTOR PIÑA

299 HECTOR BADILLA
DIV 2

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 280 OMAR KALIS 718 ADRIAN ELECHIGUERRA 297 EMMANUEL ABDEL 810 EMMANUEL ABDEL
DIV 3

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Girls 254 BRUNO ZANELLI 693 VERA VAZQUEZ 295 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ JR 773 ERICK BELMONTE
DIV 4

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Women 184 DAVID MENDOZA 332 DAVID MENDOZA

Lane Assignments
19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46

Today  20- 22  12-  2  23- 21  13-  5  18- 24   3- 14  15- 25   4- 10  17- 28   1- 11  27- 19   9-  7  26- 16   6-  8
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: DIV 1

Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
17 FERNANDO TRUJILLO 2864 12 238 0

9 HECTOR PIÑA 3510 15 234 0
3 RICARDO LECUONA 3471 15 231 0
9 GIGIO SALGADO 3458 15 230 0

13 HECTOR BADILLA 4002 18 222 2
6 KIKE SEVILLANO 3274 15 218 6
2 DANIEL MANRIQUE 3245 15 216 8

17 FERNANDO FIGUEROA JR 1296 6 216 8
11 GUSTAVO CERVANTES 3884 18 215 9
18 PACO NOGAL 3882 18 215 9

5 ALFONSO MENDEZ 1289 6 214 9
9 MOISES SANCIPRIAN 1925 9 213 10

9 EUGENIO SAN CIPRIAN 1923 9 213 10
12 MARIO QUINTERO 3187 15 212 11
11 JORGE MUÑOZ 3823 18 212 11
11 JORGE GARCIA 3811 18 211 12

4 GIO PERROS 3804 18 211 12
2 FERNANDO PEÑA 3654 18 203 19
5 ALDO GALVEZ 1807 9 200 22

14 GUSTAVO RAMIREZ 3561 18 197 25
3 BASILIO WAZEN 2359 12 196 26

13 HECTOR BUSTOS 3367 18 187 34
22 ALFONSO MENDEZ 497 3 165 35

] Boys   Division 2: DIV 2
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

5 ADRIAN ELECHIGUERRA 2629 12 219 5
18 OMAR KALIS 3722 18 206 17

5 SEVE ELECHIGUERRA 3698 18 205 18
23 EDMUNDO CAMARGO 2458 12 204 18
26 DANIEL SANCHEZ 3684 18 204 18
21 ARMANDO ROLDAN 3650 18 202 20
23 SANTIAGO MARTINEZ 3645 18 202 20
25 EDER OROZCO 2984 15 198 24
21 MAURICIO ESPEJEL 3567 18 198 24
13 JOSE MANZUR 3560 18 197 25
20 JOSE LUIS GORDILLO 2963 15 197 25
21 FANNY ROSADO 3554 18 197 25
18 HENRY DIAZ 3539 18 196 26
27 MAURICIO CAMPA 3520 18 195 27

19 BETO CHIN 3486 18 193 28
1 GRACE SANCHEZ 3484 18 193 28
7 MANUEL MORALES 3483 18 193 28

20 ALDO ZANELLI 3393 18 188 33
15 ALEXIS GUERRERO 2826 15 188 33

3 ISAAC MIRANDA 2821 15 188 33
15 LUIS GUERRERO 3365 18 186 35

1 DANA ZAMORA 2796 15 186 35
6 JULIO RAMOS 2791 15 186 35

16 HATSUE HOSOYA 3328 18 184 36
28 EMMANUEL ABDEL 2692 15 179 41

2 ALAN DIAZ 3206 18 178 42
8 ALEJANDRO GOMEZ 2651 15 176 44
2 RODOLFO AREVILA 0 0 120 55

> Girls   Division 3: DIV 3
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

1 VERA VAZQUEZ 3575 18 198 24
7 JIMMY MORALES 3333 17 196 26

26 ERICK BELMONTE 2876 15 191 30
27 MARIO BASURTO 3420 18 190 31

4 BADIH GRAIEB 2823 15 188 33
26 RAFAEL LOZANO 3351 18 186 35

4 FELIPE LANGLE 2791 15 186 35
12 PEDRO JALILI 3344 18 185 36
15 ADRIAN ORTEGA 2579 14 184 36
22 EMILIANO MENDEZ 1656 9 184 36
24 RICARDO MORALES 2737 15 182 38

8 RAMON VILLA 3284 18 182 38
3 EZEQUIEL CORTES 2179 12 181 39

15 MARCELO REYNA 540 3 bk183 37
8 ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ 3238 18 179 41

14 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ JR 2694 15 179 41
17 MILDRED RAMOS 2682 15 178 42
16 ROBERTO HOSOYA 3199 18 177 43
25 PATRICIO OROZCO 2661 15 177 43
10 OLGA GLADIOLAS 3180 18 176 44
10 SILVIA AGUILAR 2095 12 174 45

23 GUILLERMO MARTINEZ 3128 18 173 46
22 ANTOUN MENDEZ 2579 15 171 48
20 BRUNO ZANELLI 2057 12 171 48
19 LUIS DAQUINO 3076 18 170 49
16 DALAI HERNANDEZ 3061 18 170 49
25 ARTUR MAGIC 3022 18 167 52
19 CARLOS CAMPOS 3018 18 167 52
10 GLADYS SEVILLA 3016 18 167 52
14 ARTURO SANTIAGO 2009 12 167 52
28 CRISTINA MORAN 3002 18 166 53
27 NACHO NIETO 1993 12 166 53
24 JUAN MANUEL LUNA 2484 15 165 54

6 SHARELL BADILLA 2948 18 163 55
24 FERNANDO FRAGA 1923 12 160 58
12 ARTURO SANCHEZ 2389 15 159 59
20 VICTOR PACHECO 1398 9 155 63
24 MIGUEL FRAGA 1803 12 150 65

7 FERNANDO MORALES 1307 9 145 65
28 ELSA GONZALEZ 2365 18 131 65
25 OSCAR A 0 0 bk151 65
25 DANIEL ROSAS 0 0 bk153 64

" Women   Division 4: DIV 4
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

17 DANTE ROMERO 1445 6 240 0
17 MANUEL CARDOSO 1402 6 233 0
23 MIGUEL DIAZ DE LEON 672 3 224 0

9 ERICK ABASCAL 1329 6 221 3
6 PEPE LLERGO 1322 6 220 4

12 JESUS ESPINOSA 1301 6 216 8
2 IVAN HIJOS 631 3 210 13

23 MARCO DIAZ 613 3 204 18
25 HORACIO BERRIEL 592 3 197 25

5 RAFAEL VELAZQUEZ 566 3 188 33
26 ERICK CORTESANO 524 3 174 45
10 DANIEL AGUILAR 523 3 174 45
14 IVAN VARELA 522 3 174 45

4 SAUL MARTINEZ 514 3 171 45
8 CHAVA GOMEZ 506 3 168 45

27 CLAUDIA BROCA 983 6 163 45
14 THURMAN RB 970 6 161 45
22 TONY G 465 3 155 45
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Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
7 DAVID MENDOZA 1218 8 152 45
4 BIBIANA ORTEGA 444 3 148 45

7 RAYMUNDO MORALES 280 2 140 45
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Team Rosters
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 19 - 20 - DON GATO Y SU PA   Avg=540
20 ALDO ZANELLI 3393 18 188 33
20 JOSE LUIS GORDILLO 2963 15 197 25
20 VICTOR PACHECO 1398 9 155 63
20 BRUNO ZANELLI 2057 12 171 48

Lane 20 - 22 - LOS MENDEZ   Avg=520
22 EMILIANO MENDEZ 1656 9 184 36
22 ANTOUN MENDEZ 2579 15 171 48
22 ALFONSO MENDEZ 497 3 165 35
22 TONY G 465 3 155 45

Lane 21 - 12 - SPACE SOLUTIONS   Avg=556
12 ARTURO SANCHEZ 2389 15 159 59
12 MARIO QUINTERO 3187 15 212 11
12 PEDRO JALILI 3344 18 185 36
12 JESUS ESPINOSA 1301 6 216 8

Lane 22 - 2 - HIJOS DEL CUERVO   Avg=597
2 FERNANDO PEÑA 3654 18 203 19
2 ALAN DIAZ 3206 18 178 42
2 DANIEL MANRIQUE 3245 15 216 8
2 RODOLFO AREVILA 0 0 120 55
2 IVAN HIJOS 631 3 210 13

Lane 23 - 23 - EL MUNDO MCQUEENEZ   Avg=579
23 GUILLERMO MARTINEZ 3128 18 173 46
23 SANTIAGO MARTINEZ 3645 18 202 20
23 EDMUNDO CAMARGO 2458 12 204 18
23 MIGUEL DIAZ DE LEON 672 3 224 0
23 MARCO DIAZ 613 3 204 18

Lane 24 - 21 - RAIDERS   Avg=597
21 ARMANDO ROLDAN 3650 18 202 20
21 MAURICIO ESPEJEL 3567 18 198 24
21 FANNY ROSADO 3554 18 197 25

Lane 25 - 13 - MARQUEZ DE TULTI   Avg=606
13 HECTOR BUSTOS 3367 18 187 34
13 HECTOR BADILLA 4002 18 222 2
13 JOSE MANZUR 3560 18 197 25

Lane 26 - 5 - STRIKERS   Avg=638
5 SEVE ELECHIGUERRA 3698 18 205 18
5 ALFONSO MENDEZ 1289 6 214 9
5 ADRIAN ELECHIGUERRA 2629 12 219 5
5 ALDO GALVEZ 1807 9 200 22
5 RAFAEL VELAZQUEZ 566 3 188 33

Lane 27 - 18 - BOLOBROTHERS   Avg=617
18 HENRY DIAZ 3539 18 196 26
18 PACO NOGAL 3882 18 215 9
18 OMAR KALIS 3722 18 206 17

Lane 28 - 24 - BUHOLICHEROS   Avg=497
24 JUAN MANUEL LUNA 2484 15 165 54
24 RICARDO MORALES 2737 15 182 38
24 MIGUEL FRAGA 1803 12 150 65
24 FERNANDO FRAGA 1923 12 160 58

Lane 29 - 3 - RAHAS   Avg=615
3 BASILIO WAZEN 2359 12 196 26
3 RICARDO LECUONA 3471 15 231 0
3 ISAAC MIRANDA 2821 15 188 33
3 EZEQUIEL CORTES 2179 12 181 39

Lane 30 - 14 - RB BOWLING   Avg=543
14 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ JR 2694 15 179 41
14 GUSTAVO RAMIREZ 3561 18 197 25
14 ARTURO SANTIAGO 2009 12 167 52
14 THURMAN RB 970 6 161 45
14 IVAN VARELA 522 3 174 45

Lane 31 - 15 - ESPARTANOS   Avg=557
15 LUIS GUERRERO 3365 18 186 35
15 ALEXIS GUERRERO 2826 15 188 33
15 MARCELO REYNA 540 3 bk183 37
15 ADRIAN ORTEGA 2579 14 184 36

Lane 32 - 25 - BUFALOS MOJADOS   Avg=471
25 OSCAR A 0 0 bk151 65
25 ARTUR MAGIC 3022 18 167 52
25 DANIEL ROSAS 0 0 bk153 64
25 PATRICIO OROZCO 2661 15 177 43
25 EDER OROZCO 2984 15 198 24
25 HORACIO BERRIEL 592 3 197 25

Lane 33 - 4 - PERROS DEL  MAL   Avg=585
4 FELIPE LANGLE 2791 15 186 35
4 GIO PERROS 3804 18 211 12
4 BADIH GRAIEB 2823 15 188 33
4 SAUL MARTINEZ 514 3 171 45
4 BIBIANA ORTEGA 444 3 148 45

Lane 34 - 10 - STAR GIRLS   Avg=517
10 GLADYS SEVILLA 3016 18 167 52
10 SILVIA AGUILAR 2095 12 174 45
10 OLGA GLADIOLAS 3180 18 176 44
10 DANIEL AGUILAR 523 3 174 45

Lane 35 - 17 - #ESDEMAMADOR   Avg=632
17 FERNANDO TRUJILLO 2864 12 238 0
17 MILDRED RAMOS 2682 15 178 42
17 FERNANDO FIGUEROA JR 1296 6 216 8
17 MANUEL CARDOSO 1402 6 233 0
17 DANTE ROMERO 1445 6 240 0

Lane 36 - 28 - HIJOS DE LA GUAYABA   Avg=476
28 ELSA GONZALEZ 2365 18 131 65
28 CRISTINA MORAN 3002 18 166 53
28 EMMANUEL ABDEL 2692 15 179 41

Lane 37 - 1 - PERRAS DEL MAL   Avg=577
1 DANA ZAMORA 2796 15 186 35
1 GRACE SANCHEZ 3484 18 193 28
1 VERA VAZQUEZ 3575 18 198 24

Lane 38 - 11 - MOTIV   Avg=638
11 GUSTAVO CERVANTES 3884 18 215 9
11 JORGE GARCIA 3811 18 211 12
11 JORGE MUÑOZ 3823 18 212 11
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Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Team Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 39 - 27 - SUPER TEAM   Avg=551
27 NACHO NIETO 1993 12 166 53
27 MAURICIO CAMPA 3520 18 195 27
27 MARIO BASURTO 3420 18 190 31
27 CLAUDIA BROCA 983 6 163 45

Lane 40 - 19 - KALIMOCHOS   Avg=530
19 CARLOS CAMPOS 3018 18 167 52
19 LUIS DAQUINO 3076 18 170 49
19 BETO CHIN 3486 18 193 28

Lane 41 - 9 - BOLERAMA COYOACA   Avg=664
9 GIGIO SALGADO 3458 15 230 0
9 EUGENIO SAN CIPRIAN 1923 9 213 10
9 ERICK ABASCAL 1329 6 221 3
9 MOISES SANCIPRIAN 1925 9 213 10
9 HECTOR PIÑA 3510 15 234 0

Lane 42 - 7 - COYOTE COJO   Avg=534
7 MANUEL MORALES 3483 18 193 28
7 JIMMY MORALES 3333 17 196 26
7 FERNANDO MORALES 1307 9 145 65
7 DAVID MENDOZA 1218 8 152 45
7 RAYMUNDO MORALES 280 2 140 45

Lane 43 - 26 - CANALEROS   Avg=581
26 RAFAEL LOZANO 3351 18 186 35
26 ERICK BELMONTE 2876 15 191 30
26 DANIEL SANCHEZ 3684 18 204 18
26 ERICK CORTESANO 524 3 174 45

Lane 44 - 16 - SUSPIRITOS   Avg=531
16 HATSUE HOSOYA 3328 18 184 36
16 DALAI HERNANDEZ 3061 18 170 49
16 ROBERTO HOSOYA 3199 18 177 43

Lane 45 - 6 - GREEN BOWL   Avg=567
6 SHARELL BADILLA 2948 18 163 55
6 JULIO RAMOS 2791 15 186 35
6 KIKE SEVILLANO 3274 15 218 6
6 PEPE LLERGO 1322 6 220 4

Lane 46 - 8 - AGUILAS POWER   Avg=537
8 RAMON VILLA 3284 18 182 38
8 ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ 3238 18 179 41
8 ALEJANDRO GOMEZ 2651 15 176 44
8 CHAVA GOMEZ 506 3 168 45
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